

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15662-15663/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 16/12/2003 in WP No.618/1999
and order dated 27/02/2004 in Review Petition being MCC No. 70/2004
of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT INDORE)

SHARMILA SISODIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,permission to
file rejoinder affidavit and prayer for interim relief and
office report)

Date: 15/04/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PATNAFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain,Adv.
Mr. Puneet Jain,Adv.
Ms. Christi Jain,Adv.
Ms.Archna Tiwari, Adv.
Ms. Pratibha Jain,Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Govind Goel, Adv.
Mr. B.S. Banthia,Adv.
Mr. Ram Naresh Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Miten Mahapatra, adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Call after eight weeks for disposal.

(Shashi Sareen)
Court Master(Vijay Aggarwal)
Court Master