

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 7419-7420/2009

SHARMILA SISODIA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for permission to file rejoinder affidavit and interim relief and office report)

Date : 14/01/2016 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

For Appellant(s) Mr. Puneet Jain, Adv.
Ms. Christi Jain, Adv.
Ms. Chhaya Kirti, Adv.
Ms. Ankita Gupta, Adv.
for Ms. Pratibha Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. C. D. Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The appeals are dismissed as having become
infructuous in terms of the signed order.

Pending applications, if any, stand disposed of.

(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)
COURT MASTER

(INDU BALA KAPUR)
COURT MASTER

(Signed order is placed on the file)

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 7419-7420 OF 2009

SHARMILA SISODIA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

It is submitted by the learned counsel for the appellant that during the pendency of the instant appeals, the appellant has been appointed on a regular basis to another institution. Therefore, nothing survives for the examination of this Court.

The appeals are accordingly dismissed as having become infructuous.

.....J.
(J. CHELAMESWAR)

.....J.
(ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE)

NEW DELHI
JANUARY 14, 2016